

The San Dimas Stage Race

April 1, 2, and 3, 2016

Come out to see some exciting cycling, the best Southern California has to offer. PLEASE drive safely if you're in the area this weekend. Lots of cyclists and other visitors will be warming up on our local streets.



San Dimas, California (March 29, 2016) - The San Dimas Stage Race (SDSR) IS almost here. The SDSR is a premier bicycle race which attracts top flight riders and teams in all categories and provides great entertainment for spectators of all ages. Now in its 17th year, the race is hosted by Southern California Velo (SC Velo), presented by GMR.bike, supported by terrific sponsors, and staffed by dedicated volunteers led by Race Director Al Wiscovitch.

The race consists of three exciting stages in three great venues:

- A challenging Time Trial up Glendora Mountain Road (GMR) on <u>Friday, April 1st</u>, sponsored by Main Street Garage.
- A grueling classic Road Race around Bonelli Park on <u>Saturday, April 2nd</u>, sponsored by San Dimas Community Hospital.
- A fast and furious Criterium around downtown San Dimas on <u>Sunday, April 3rd</u>, sponsored by Incycle bike stores and Cannondale bikes.



All three stages offer great opportunities for riders to excel and for cycling fans to see exciting pro and amateur racing up close. If you can only attend one day, come on Sunday and enjoy our Expo along with the race. <u>There are no admission</u> <u>fees for watching the races.</u>

Set with the San Gabriel Mountains as a backdrop, the San

Dimas Stage Race will deliver a fine 3 day stage race. It is challenging, demanding, and fun!

From weekend warriors to full time professionals, children's' community race to pro women, we hope that this race will inspire everyone that is involved from athletes, spectators, volunteers and sponsors!

Race day starts on April 1st, 2016 with Stage 1. Stage 2 and 3 follow on April 2nd and April 3rd.

For any other information about the race, please check under <u>race details</u> or <u>http://www.sdsr.bike/</u>.

SAN DIMAS STATION

San Dimas Sheriff's Station is one of six stations within the East Patrol Division of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department. The Station's jurisdiction encompasses approximately 276 square miles. In addition to serving the City of San Dimas, the station serves unincorporated communities of Azusa, Covina, Glendora, La Verne, Claremont, Pomona, the Los Angeles County portion of Mt. Baldy, a large portion of the Angeles National Forest (State Route 39), and portions of Angeles Crest Highway (Highway 2). The population for these areas is approximately one hundred and five thousand (105,000), nearly sixty sixty-nine thousand (69,000) in the unincorporated areas and more than thirty-six thousand (36,000) in the City of San Dimas.

San Dimas Sheriff's Station Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department 270 S. Walnut Avenue San Dimas, CA 91773 (909) 450-2700

Nextdoor: <u>https://nextdoor.com/</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/SDMLASD</u> <u>https://twitter.com/LASDAndy</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/SanDimasSheriffsStation</u> Website: <u>http://www.SanDimas.lasd.org</u> Flickr photos for San Dimas Station: <u>https://www.flickr.com/photos/sdmlasd</u>

LASD Text & Email (Register at <u>http://www.Nixle.com</u> : <u>http://local.nixle.com/lasd---san-dimas-station-los-angeles-county-sheriff/</u>

And/or, in the <u>City of San Dimas, Code Red</u>

Or the Code Red mobile app

Get it now...

Alert LA County: Telephone emergency mass notification system http://www.lacounty.gov/wps/portal/alertla

SNAP LA County: Specific Needs Disaster Voluntary Registry http://snap.lacounty.gov/

"If You See Something, Say Something"

LA Crime Stoppers: Partner to prevent or report crime by contacting your local Sheriff's station. Or if you wish to remain Anonymous, call "LA Crime Stoppers" by dialing 800-222-TIPS (8477), texting the letters TIPLA plus your tip to CRIMES (274637), or using the website <u>http://lacrimestoppers.org</u>.

LASD HEADQUARTERS:

Sheriff's Information Bureau - Newsroom Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department 213-229-1700 Email: <u>SHBNewsroom@lasd.org</u> Website: <u>http://www.lasd.org</u> Follow us at: Text and Emails, LASD HQ: <u>http://www.Nixle.com</u> <u>http://nixle.com/lasd----hq-newsroom-shb-los-angeles-county-sheriff/</u> Twitter: @LASDHQ <u>http://twitter.com/LASDHQ</u> Twitter: @LASDHQ <u>http://twitter.com/LASDTalk</u> Twitter: @LASDtalk <u>https://twitter.com/LASDvideos</u> Twitter: @LASDespanol <u>https://twitter.com/LASDvideos</u> Twitter: @LASDespanol <u>https://twitter.com/LASDespanol</u> Facebook LASD HQ: <u>http://instagram.com/LASDHQ</u> Pinterest LASD Photos: <u>http://instagram.com/LASDHQ</u> Pinterest LASD Photos: <u>http://pinterest.com/lacountysheriff/</u> YouTube LASD Videos: http://www.youtube.com/user/LACountySheriff/videos?view=0

Text & Email, Register for LASD Nixle messages: To receive more detailed, up-to-date information via E-MAIL and/or TEXT directly from the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD), sign up for "Nixle" alerts at <u>http://www.Nixle.com</u> and register for "LASD – Headquarters Newsroom (SHB), Los Angeles County Sheriff" AND your local LASD station area. Or, to receive URGENT TEXT ALERTS ONLY, text your zip code to 888777. Standard text messaging rates may apply depending on your calling plan.

Jim McDonnell, Sheriff Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department